FORM PTO-1595 (N (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027	•		05-08-2	003	EET		ENT OF COMMERC
P08/REV03	_	_				_	_
Tab settings		v of D	1024427	700	e ottoched o		or convitation
	norable Commissione	r or Pt	1024427			original documents	or copy thereof
1. Name of Norman I	conveying party(ies): D. Licis			2. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(ies):	
				Name: Int	ernational Bu	siness Machines Co	rporation
				Internal Ade	deces		0
				IIILEITIAI AG	ui c ss		a.00
Additional nam	nes(s) of conveying party(ies)) attached	l? ☐ Yes 🗵 No				2
3. Nature of	f conveyance:						352
_	-				Now On	schoud Bood	101
	iment	u	Merger	Street Addr	ress: New Or	CDAPU KONU	-
☐ Securi	ity Agreement		Change of Name				
☐ Other				City: Armo	nk	State: NY	ZIP: 10504
Execution I	Date: 04-28-03			Additional nam	e(s) & address	(es) attached?	Yes 🛛 No
4 Applicatio	on number(s) or patent	t numbe	ers(s):				
• •	cument is being filed to			n the evecution	date of the ai	nnlication is: 04 as	
II UIIS GOC	Julilett is being filed to	-	7 02259106	/1 C	•	ppiloation is. <u>04-28</u>	-03
A. Patent	Application No.(s)		HIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BE		tent No.(s)		
	DEPOSITED WITH	HITHE U.S.	POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRES	\$\$			
	MAIL IN AN ENVE	ELOPE ADE	DRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER KS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231	0F			
	APPLICANT AND	OR ATTO	RNEY REQUESTS THE DATE O				
	DEPOSIT AS THE						
	DATE OF DEPOS	ЭТ: <u></u>	4/30/03	mana	4/31/03	3	
	BY SIGNATURE (& DATE: _/	Additional numbers atta	ehed? ☐ Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and	d address of party to v	vhom c	orrespondence	6 Total numb	er of applicat	ions and patents in	wolved:
concernin	ng document should be	e maile	d:	O. TOTAL HUILID	ei oi appiicati	ions and paterns in	Ivolved. 1
Name: K	Kelly M. Reynolds						
Name. =				7. Total fee (3	17 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.0</u>	0
Internal A	\ddress:					ss or insufficiency	should be
	k Peterson, LLC			credited	d or debited to	o deposit account	
5/07/2003 TDI	/	1042703)	Authori Authori	zed to be cha	irged to deposit ac	count
1 FC:8021	40.00 CH \						
Street Ad	Idress: 121 Whitney A	venue		8. Deposit acc	Journ Humber	•	
				09-0458 FI	-166		
N	- TT		CT === 06510	(Attach dupli	icate copy of this r	page if paying by deposit	t account)
City: Nev	v Haven	_ State:					,
0. 6444	t and signature		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
	nt and signature. Ost of my knowledge al	nd helis	of the foregoika inform	ation is true and	d correct and	any attached conv	is a true conv
	ginal document.	ia belle			roomoot and	uny undonoù oopy	io a nao copy
_	nderson, Reg. No. 38,3°	71	Jour	lele		30 April 200	习
X	lame of Person Signin		- $ 00$	Signature		Date	
N		_	pages including cover s	•	and documer	13 🔳	•
	Total Hul	_	lail documents to be recorded with		formation to:		
			Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assig	nments P	PATENT	

REEL: 014031 FRAME: 0566

Docket No.: FIS920030030

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor acknowledges his/her prior and ongoing obligation to sell, assign, and transfer, and agrees to sell, assign, and transfer the entire world wide right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements conceived during and within the scope of his/her employment, and further acknowledges that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION ("IBM"), Armonk, New York 10504

a corporation of New York, and IBM desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to the certain inventions (identified below), applications, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore relating to:

Title of Invention for DESKTOP DATABASE DATA ADMINISTRATION TOOL WITH ROW LEVEL SECURITY

United States Patent

as set forth in United States Patent Application executed by each undersigned inv	entor on the date
indicated by each inventor signature below, and further identified by Attorney	Docket Number
FIS920030030US1;	
(solast angle of executed concurrently because of Carial No.	Eilad on

(select one): **E** executed concurrently herewith **or** Serial No. ______ Filed on _____

for and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents and all rights of priority to be obtained therefore which may issue on any such application or for said invention therein disclosed, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to IBM, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

Each undersigned inventor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each undersigned inventor further covenants and agrees that he/she, upon the request and at the expense of the IBM, will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said inventions and improvements, communicate to the IBM all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by IBM, and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such inventions and improvements and for vesting title to such inventions and improvements in the IBM, and in particular to perfect title to said above-identified certain inventions, and applications including

PATENT REEL: 014031 FRAME: 0567 divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues, extensions, or counterparts;

Each undersigned inventor hereby grants the IBM and the firm of the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

This assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the state of New York.

Executed by Inventor 1 of 1			
Signature:	Date:	4/28/03	
Norman D. Licis		/ / /	

ibmf100374000asgn1

RECORDED: 04/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014031 FRAME: 0568